MRD 10/22/99

FORM PCT-1618A Expires 6/30/99





11-02-1999



101189745

10-22-1999

01 FC:481

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #30

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Submission Typ New Resubmission Document ID: Correction of Reel # Corrective Do Reel # Conveying Party	Non Recordation) # PTO Error Frame # scument Frame #	Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other Mark if additional reconstructions	Effectiv	Day Year
Name JE	FFREY MORGAN HA	тсн		Month Day Year 10/4/99
Formerly				
☑ Individual ☐ Other	General Partnersh	hip [] Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association Association
Citizenship/St	ate of Incorporation/O	rganization		
	•			
Receiving Party		Mark if additional name	es of receiving partie	es attached
Receiving Party	lame QUIXTAR INV	☐ Mark if additional name	es of receiving partie	es attached
Receiving Party	lame QUIXTAR INV	☐ Mark if additional name	es of receiving partie	es attached
Receiving Party N DBA/AK	A/TAed of	Mark if additional name	es of receiving partie	es attached
Receiving Party DBA/AK Compos Address (lii	A/TAed of	Mark if additional name	es of receiving partie	es attached
Receiving Party DBA/AK Compos Address (lii	A/TA QUIXTAR INV ed of ne 1) 30600 Telegra ne 2) Suite 3275	Mark if additional name		es attached 48025 Zip Code
Receiving Party DBA/AK Compos Address (lii Address (lii Address (lii	A/TA ed of ne 1) 30600 Telegra ne 2) Suite 3275 ne 3) Bingham Farm City	Mark if additional name ESTMENTS, INC. ph Road Michigan	ounty If document to b	48025 Zip Code
Receiving Party DBA/AK Compos Address (lii Address (lii Address (lii	A/TA ed of ne 1) 30600 Telegra ne 2) Suite 3275 ne 3) Bingham Farm City General Partnership	Mark if additional name ESTMENTS, INC. ph Road Michigan State/Co	ounty If document to b assignment and not domiciled in t appointment of a	48025 Zip Code the recorded is an the receiving party the United States, a domestic
Receiving Party DBA/AK Compose Address (line Address (line Address (line) Individual	A/TA ed of ne 1) 30600 Telegra ne 2) Suite 3275 ne 3) Bingham Farm City General Partnership	Mark if additional name ESTMENTS, INC. ph Road Michigan State/Co	ounty If document to b assignment and not domiciled in t appointment of a	48025 Zip Code the receiving party the United States, a domestic hould be attached. st be a separate

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to averagel approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including lime for reviewing the document and gathering the data headact of complete the cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.s. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0454

FORM PCT-1618B Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name ar	nd Address	Enter for	the first Receiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address	s	Area Cod	e and Telephone Number		
Name Nanette M. Norton)				
Address (line 1) Brinks Hofer Gilso	n & Lione				
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 10395					
Address (line 3) Chicago, IL 6061	0				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total num including any attack		f the attached conve	yance document		
Trademark Application Number(s)	or Registration	n Number(s) [Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Nur Trademark Application Num		Number (DO NOT ENTER BO Registrat	ion Number(s)		
75/645,186					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #1					
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Pr Method of Payment:	•	(37 CFR 3.41): ⊠ Deposit Account	\$ <u>40.00</u>		
Deposit Account (enter for payment by deposit	sit account or if addit	ional fees can be charged t	o the account.)		
(cittal for paymont s) dopo.		count Number:	#23-1925		
	Authorizat	ion to charge additio	nal fees: Yes 🛛 No		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and					
correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposition account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Nanette M. Norton		HI DO BAYOR	10/19/90		
Name of Person Signing	jum	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0455 TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, JEFFREY MORGAN HATCH d/b/a Impact Productions, a resident of Arizona

having an address at 1892 East Flores Drive, Tempe, Arizona 85282 (hereinafter "Assignor"),

hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over, effective May 20, 1999, to QUIXTAR

INVESTMENTS, INC., a Michigan corporation having an address at 30600 Telegraph Road,

Suite 3275, Bingham Farms, Michigan 48025 (hereinafter "Assignee"), and its successors and

assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest, in and to the trademarks/service marks listed at

Exhibit A, together with any application or registration for said marks, any common law rights

associated with said marks, any good will of the business symbolized by said marks, and the right

to sue and recover for past and future infringement of said marks, applications and registrations.

Assignor agrees to execute such additional documents as Assignee reasonably deems

necessary to enable Assignee to record this Trademark/Service Mark Assignment in Assignee's

name.

JEFFREY MORGAN HATCH

Dated: 10/04/99

By: TheyMag Hitel

TRADEMARK REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0456

EXHIBIT A

Mark Application Serial No.

QUICKSTAR and Design 75/645,186

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/22/1999 REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0457